NEWS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION

/NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION TO UNITED STATES NEWSWIRE SERVICES OR FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES/

HOMBURG INVEST INC.

MODIFICATION OF THE HOMBURG INVEST INFORMATION WEB SITE ADDRESS

MONTREAL, September 15, 2011 – (TSX: HII.A & HII.B and NYSE Euronext Amsterdam: HII) – In order to avoid any confusion with other Homburg entities, Homburg Invest Inc. ("HII" or the "Company") is modifying the address of the web site launched earlier today.

To access the Homburg Invest Information web site, please visit:

<u>www.homburginvestinformation.ca</u> (English language portal); <u>www.homburginvestinformatie.nl</u> (Dutch language portal).

Toll-free number for Netherlands Residents only remains the same: 0800 0230323

HII will be updating the website regularly, as new information becomes available.

Stakeholders may also visit the Monitor's website at www.deloitte.com/ca/homburg-invest or contact him directly by email for additional information: HomburgInvestCCAA@deloitte.ca

About Homburg Invest

Homburg Invest Inc. owns and develops a diversified portfolio of quality commercial real estate including office, retail, industrial and development properties throughout Europe and the United States, as well as an interest in Homburg Canada Real Estate Investment Trust.

-30-

Media:

<u>Canada</u> Caroline Martel

NATIONAL Public Relations (514) 843-2313 cmartel@national.ca **Netherlands**

Heleen Jansen Cohn & Wolfe Tel 0031 (0)20 6768666 heleen.jansen@cohnwolfe.nl